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Automobile/Home Insurance - Liberty Mutual Insurance Co. 
Dental Plans - MetLife (all States) | New Dental Choice (all States) 
Delta Care (California only) 
Atriba Discount Network 
Cancer Care Supplement  
Family Legal Plan - Hyatt Legal Plan
- Legal Club of America (all States) 
Hearing Plan - EPIC (all States) 
Long Term Care - John Hancock (most States) Genworth 
LifeLine Alert System (all States)
Health Proponent 
Medicare HMO or Supplement Plan (A-J)
Humana Senior Advantage HMO/PPO
Medicare Supplement Plan A-N Transamerica (all States) 
Prescription Drug Discount Plan - Outlook Rx 
Travel Accident Plan - The Hartford (most States) 
Group Final Expense Life Insurance - The Hartford 
Vision Plan - Vision Service Plan (VSP) (all States) 
Emergency Assistance Plus 
VPI Pet Insurance

Discounts On:
 Alpine Club/Palm 
Springs Tram
Aquarium of the Pacifi c
California Academy of 
Sciences
Gilroy Gardens
Great America
Knott’s Berry Farm
Legoland California
Madame Tussauds of 
Hollywood

Ripley’s Believe It or Not
Roaring Camp Railroad
San Diego Zoo Wild 
Animal Park
See’s Candy Certifi cates
Six Flags Discovery 
Kingdom
Universal Studios
Monterey Bay Aquarium

SEE’S CANDY CERTIFICATE 
  PRICE INCREASE 
   EFFECTIVE - MARCH 1 
   $13.75 PER CERTIFICATE

   For a Membership application
         call  RPEA  headquarters: 

         800 443-7732
                      Or visit our website: 

                    www.RPEA.com

Contact RPEA 
Headquarters at: 
800 443-7732
To request information on: 
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Your Member Services 
Committee is constantly 
seeking new 
and improved discount 
bene� t o� erings.  
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ROSTER OF 2012/2014 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
NAME TITLE HOME ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Harvey Robinson 
8AM - 5PM President 

1277 Ridgeway Dr. 
Sacramento, CA 95822 
 

916 444 7019 NONE hrobin6766@sbcglobal.net 

Jerry O’Keefe 
8AM – 5PM Vice President P. O. Box 18651 

Anaheim, CA  92817 
714 403 3681 (C) 
714 998 9590 (H) NONE Irishfree1916@aol.com 

Marie Reed 
8AM – 7PM Secty/Treasurer 

6796 Pocket Road 
Sacramento, CA  95831 
 

916 428 2090 NONE marie.reed@comcast.net 

Ann McWherter 
8AM – 8PM 

Imm. Past 
President 

8661 Banff Vista Way 
Elk Grove, CA  95624 
 

916 716 3343 (C) 916 685 1274 annie2864@frontier.com 

Joanne Hollender 
9AM – 8PM Dir. Health Benefits ***** 925 735 1150 NONE caljazzcat@att.net 

Rosemary Knox 
ANYTIME Dir. Membership 

2215 Ladymuir Court 
San Jose, CA  95131 
 

408 926 6664 NONE rknox@sbcglobal.net 

George Linn 
ANY TIME 

Dir. Public 
Relations ***** 415 999 3538 415 821-6539 gmlinn@aol.com 

Donna Snodgrass 
ANY TIME Dir. Legislation 

10345 Walnut Grove Ct  
Yucaipa, CA  92399 
 

909 790 0133 (H) 
951 237 9432 (C) 909 797 3460 donnasnodgrass55 

@gmail.com 

Al Darby 
8AM – 9PM Dir. Member Svcs 8968 Panamint Court 

Elk Grove, CA 95624 
925 788 6068   NONE aldarby9@cs.com 

Don Raffaelli 
ANYTIME Area Director I 

3433 Trinity St. 
Eureka, CA  95501 707 443 5485 707 444 9467 draffaelli@suddenlink.net 

Ernest Sandoval 
7AM – 9PM M-F Area Director II 

22301 Dersch Road 
Anderson, CA  96007 
 

530 365 5678  
530 378 1315  NONE papaernie@gmail.com 

Robert Van Etten 
9AM-5PM M-F Area Director III 

4401 Clovewood Lane 
Pleasanton, CA  94588 
 

925 846-6563 NONE bobvanetten@comcast.net 

Helen Segletes 
9AM – 9PM Area Director IV ***** 805 543 3996 NONE hsegletes@aol.com 

Ellen Knapp 
TUE/FRI ANYTIME 
MON/WED/THU 7PM-11PM 

Area Director V 
23034 Cuervo Dr. 
Valencia, CA 91354 
 

661 607 2072 NONE eknapp@roadrunner.com 

Wes Stonebreaker 
ANY TIME Area Director VI ***** 951 784 1060 951 781-3960 lindaandwes@aol.com 

Dennis Cassella 
10AM – 5PM Area Director VII 

205 Cypress Hill Dr. 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 
 

530 272-2130 SAME henryv@nccn.net 

Estela Pena 
10AM – 6PM Area Director VIII 915 W. Pioneer Dr. 

Anaheim, CA  92805 
714 345 9523 NONE epena915@yahoo.com 

Cleave Govan 
ANY TIME Area Director IX 3621 Pinnate Drive 

Las Vegas, NV 89147 
 

818 913-3544 NONE cleavegovan@yahoo.com 

HEADQUARTERS OFFICE 
 

Joe Umiker 
Tanya Rakestraw 
Radtana Lee 
Corey Saeteurn 
Eileen Quaintance 

Office Manager 
Asst. Office Mgr. 
Accts. Payable Clerk 
IT Technician 
Member Svcs. Recep. 

 
300 T Street 
Sacramento, CA  95811 
7:30AM - 4:30PM 
 

 
800 443 7732 
916 441 7732 

 
 
916 441 7413 

 
Joe@rpea.com 
Tanya@rpea.com 
Radtana@rpea.com 
Corey@rpea.com 
Eileen@rpea.com 

 


